Harmony
Installation, Operation
and Maintenance
IMI FLOW DESIGN / Installation - Maintenance / F402.0 Harmony IOM
2
Harmony
Technical Description
Application:

Isolation
Close the attached Ball Valve
Model Order Designation
Coding:
HM{xxx} - {e1} - {e2}
HM:	 Harmony Pressure Independent Control Valve
[xxx]:	 Size (050 for 1/2”, 075 for 3/4”)
[e1]:	 Runout end type (S - Sweat, F - Female NPT))
[e2]:	 Terminal end type (S, F, M, RS, RF, RM where R indicates reduced)
Example:
HM075 - F - F
Harmony Valve, 3/4” Female NPT runout, 3/4” Female NPT on terminal end.
5
Technical Description
Functions:
Proportional control
Manual override
Self-stroking
Mode, status and position indication
Stroke limitation setting
Valve blockage protection
Valve clogging detection
Error safe position
Diagnostic/Logging
Supply Voltage:
24 VAC/VDC ±15%
Frequency 50/60 Hz ±3 Hz.
Power Consumption:
Operation: < 1 VA (VAC); < 0.6 W (VDC)	 Standby: < 0.5
VA (VAC); < 0.25 W (VDC)
Input Signal:
0(2)-10 VDC, Ri 47 kΩ.
Adjustable sensitivity 0.1-0.5 VDC.
0.33 Hz low pass filter.
Proportional:
0-10, 10-0, 2-10, 10-2 VDC
Proportional split-range:
0-5, 5-0, 5-10, 10-5 VDC
0-4.5, 4.5-0, 5.5-10, 10-5.5 VDC
2-6, 6-2, 6-10, 10-6 VDC
Output Signal:
Ranges: See “Input signal”.
Characteristics:
Linear, EQM 0.25 and inverted EQM 0.25
Control Speed:
254 s/in
Adjusting Force:
36 lbf. Self-adjusting for IMI Hydronic
Engineering valves.
Temperature:
Operating environment: 32°F – +122°F
(5-95%RH, non-condensing)
Storage environment: -4°F – +158°F
(5-95%RH, non-condensing)
Ingress Protection:
IP54
(all directions)
(according to EN 60529)
Protection Class:
(according to EN 61140)
Harmony160 (SELV)
Cable:
3.28 ft, 6.56 ft or 16.4 ft. With wire end sleeves.
Harmony160 : type LiYY, 3x30 AWG (3x0.25 mm2).
Stroke:
0.25 in. Automatic detection of the valve lift (self-stroking).
Noise Level:
Max. 30 dBA
Weight:
0.44 lb
Connection to Valve:
Retainer nut M30x1.5.